method uses statistical projection technique that relies on the setting of past known claim payments by year of origin

(accident year) and year of payment (development year). Using historical claims paid for each class, we grouped the

claims into 10 years cohorts, considering the age-age-claim amounts paid. These cohorts are called loss development

triangles. Each left - right diagonal represents the total loss amounts paid in that year for losses reported in each

accident year. The age-to-age claim amounts are then accumulated from the origin year to the valuation date. The

cumulated incremental paid claims (2008-2017) to the valuation date are then projected to their expected ultimate claim

estimate, using factors called link ratios or development factors. The gross claim reserves are then derived from the

difference between the cumulated actual paid claims and the estimated ultimate claim. Variants of the chain ladder

method were exploited to reflect adequately the key characteristics of the risks being reserved for by the company.

107

VERITAS KAPITAL ASSURANCE PLC

Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2021

In Thousands of naira 31-Dec-21 31-Dec-20

Fixed-rate instruments

Cash deposit 1,234,634 119,040

Money market placement 4,665,671 4,131,633

Armotized 3,004,760 3,377,356

8,905,065 7,628,029

Cashflow sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

   Profit   orloss Equity, net of tax

100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp

Effect in thousands of naira increase decrease increase decrease

31 December 2021

Financial instruments 890,507 (890,507) 300,303 (300,303)

890,507 (890,507)   300,303   (300,303)

31 December 2020

Financial instruments 762,803 (762,803) 303,303 (303,303)

762,803 (762,803)   303,303 (303,303)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

Other market price risk

Sensitivity analysis - Equity price risk

The Company's has equity investments some of which are listed on the Nigeria Stock Exchange and are classified as

fair value through profit or loss. A 2% increase in the share price of those equities at the reporting date would have

increased equity by N1 .17 million after tax (2020: N.932 million). An equal change in the opposite direction would have

reduced equity by N1.17 million after tax (2021: N.932 million).

The management of the Company monitors the proportion of equity securities in its investment prortfolio based on